COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

* * * * *

In the Matter of:

THE APPLICATION OF THE ROCHESTER WATER

DISTRICT, A WATER DISTRICT ORGANIZED

PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 74 OF THE KENTUCKY

REVISED STATUTES, OF BUTLER AND MUHLENBERG)

COUNTIES, KENTUCKY, FOR APPROVAL OF THE

PROPOSED PLAN OF REFINANCING AND REFUNDING)

CERTAIN OUTSTANDING WATERWORKS REVENUE

BONDS OF THE DISTRICT THROUGH THE ISSUANCE)

OF \$267,000 OF WATERWORKS REFUNDING

REVENUE BONDS

ORDER

On Motion of Rochester Water District ("Rochester"), by counsel, filed September 25, 1985, and for good cause shown, IT IS ORDERED that the time within which Rochester shall file the information requested in the Commission's Letter, dated September 9, 1985, be and it hereby is extended to the close of business, October 9, 1985.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 26th day of September, 1985.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

CASE NO.

9413

Echiel D. Kement

ATTEST: